PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tomohiko Hasegawa	03/27/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
Internal Address:	Aichi-ken		
City:	Nagoya-shi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12057838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)743-4343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: INTPROP@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22617	
NAME OF OUR WITTER	B 11 E # 1	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=22617ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020719 FRAME: 0965

500499880

:H \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomohiko HASEGAWA	(6	5)			
(1-8) insert Name(a) of inventor(a)	(2)			i)				
	(3)			")				
		(4)		(6	3)			
		each			nd other good and valuable conditionable conditions. It is the conditions are conditionally the conditions are conditionally to the conditions are conditionally the conditions are conditionally to the conditions are conditionally the conditions are conditionally the conditions are conditionally the conditions are conditionally the conditional conditional conditions are conditionally the conditional conditions are conditionally the conditional conditions are conditionally the conditional conditional conditions are conditionally the conditional conditional conditional conditional conditions are conditional condition			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	JSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
		define non-p	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100. In the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisions non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	insert identification	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSOR		3			
	such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto						
		for wi			or patent in the United States of A			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar. 21,	2008				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er				
	identification for filed applications	filed		-				
every w provision grant of resulting the entil	ay possible in obtaining evic 3) The undersigned agre- ms of the international Conv- 4) The undersigned agre- a valid United States paten 5) The undersigned here y from eald application(s) to e interest herein assigned, 6) The undersigned her ation which may be necessi	dence and e(s) to ex- rention for it a(s) to per it to the Asi by suthors the said A and that he aby grants	going forward with such interfers soute all papers and document of the papers and document for the papers and document form all affirmative acts which realgness, and request(s) the Communicaligness, as Assignes of the entry have into taxonated, at his firm of Scully. Scott. A	ence. and perform any act with the construction of similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain the construction of Patents to issuit of interest, and hereby conditions of the courte, any affects of the courter. The construction of the courter of the co	he invention, and to cooperate value in may be necessary in connect, maintain or confirm by release the any and all Letters Patents ovenants that he has (they have greements in conflict herewith as power to insert on this assisted that and Trademark Office for	sotion with delims of a corresponding to the United State of the United State of the Identity for the convenience of the United State of the Identity for Identit		
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigne	d name(s).			
Date	2 . 27			Tomohiko HASEGAWA	Narezana	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>		Name of Inventor	***************************************		(SEAL)		
Date	-		Name of Inventor	.		(SEAL)		
Date	·		Name of Inventor	***************************************		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	Annex Constitution of the		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	-		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 020719 FRAME: 0966